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WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
Gratiot County, Michigan
Resolution # 2023-025

RESOLUTION: Cemetery Fee Schedule

WHEREAS, to establish a clear and concise fee schedule for the use of Collier Cemetery in Washington
Township of Gratiot County. This resolution replaces all prior Cemetery Fee Resolutions.

WHEREAS, the cost per PLOT is as follows:
*Resident - $150.00
*Non-Resident - $500.00

WHEREAS, the cost to OPEN / CLOSE a GRAVE is as follows:
*Summer - $700.00
*Winter (December 1t to March 31%) - $800
*Holidays, Weekends, Evenings (after 3:00pm) — Additional $100.00 to above charges
Township will retain $150.00 of fee, maintenance / digger gets paid the balance

WHEREAS, the cost to OPEN / CLOSE for CREMAINS is as follows:
*Summer - $300.00
*Winter (December 1%t to March 31%') - $400.00
*Holidays, Weekends, Evenings (after 3:00pm) — Additional $100.00 to above charges
Township will retain $100.00 of fee, maintenance / digger gets paid the balance

WHEREAS, the cost for DISINTERMENT is $1,500.00 per remains/burial and will only be done in
Summer months.

WHEREAS, the cost for SNOW REMOVAL at the cemetery (December 15t — March 31%t) will be $100.00
per day as needed.

WHEREAS, the cost of a foundation (for marker up to two plots) shall be calculated as follows:
*Length x Width x $0.55 (LxWx.55)
Note: Need 3” on all sides of headstone for a base
Preparer to be paid $0.45 per sq. inch, township to retain the balance

WHEREAS, all payments should be paid in the form of a check payable to: Washington Township.
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Washington township agrees to adopt the Cemetery Fee
Schedule Resolution 2023-025.

The foregoing resolution offered by Board Member, Eric Whitford

Second offered by Board Member, Barbara Hoffer

Upon roll call vote the following Township Board Members voted accordingly:

Supervisor, Howard Whaley YES X NO O
Clerk, Barbara Hoffer (\ YES X NO [
Treasurer, Kevin Whaley YES X NO [J
Trustee, Nancy Rogers YES X NO [
Trustee, Eric Whitford YES X NO [

The Supervisor declared the resolution adopted on November 16, 2023.
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(Supervisor Signature) (Clerk Signature)






